Bolsa
Mexicana

BMV - Brasil 15, IMeBz, IMeBz México and IMeBz

Brasil Constituent List Review
Official Opening Weightings- February 2015

January 30", 2015

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

The official opening weightings for BMV - Brasil 15, IMeBz, IMeBz México and IMeBz Brasil, to be
effective on February 3", 2015 opening.

Official opening weightings for the new constituents list of the BMV - Brasil 15 and BMV - Brasil 15
RT indices.

Shares in the

Issuer SEHRES

index
1 ABEV N 494,771,047 0.98
2 BBD N 252,578,023 9.71
3 BRFS N 111,538,037 8.13
4 CBD N 60,143,929 6.15
5 CIG N 268,125,166 3.74
6 ERJ N 95,126,788 10.30
7 FBR N 70,413,820 2.56
8 GGB N 313,953,692 3.27
9 ITUB N 265,306,365 0.88
10 PBR N 525,645,995 9.76
11 SID N 350,616,183 1.66
12 TSU N 76,286,633 5.33
13 UGP N 33,192,596 1.99
14 VALE N 487,610,829 10.39
15 VIV N 125,027,506 7.16

Official weightings as of January 30" closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican
Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

i
For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to: ’:‘ Grupo BMV

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wbh/BMV/BMV _contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en




Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz and IMeBz RT indices.

No. Issuer
1 ALFA

2 AMX

3 BAK

4 BRFS

5 CBD

6 CEMEX

7 CIG

8 ERJ

9 FEMSA
10 GFNORTE
11 GGB

12 GMEXICO
13 GRUMA
14 ITUB

15 MEXCHEM
16 PBR

17 TLEVISA
18 VALE

19 VIV

20 WALMEX
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Shares in the index

5,134,500,000

14,835,588,209

18,297,872
111,538,037
60,143,929

12,283,988,994

268,125,166
95,959,692
1,907,282,234
2,773,729,563
313,953,692
6,010,239,541
432,749,079
916,292,047
2,100,000,000
709,516,074
2,450,783,206
733,256,540
125,027,506
8,053,040,051

5.99
10.09
0.11
1.68
1.27
6.94
0.77
2.14
10.13
8.95
0.67
10.10
2.98
7.02
3.70
271
10.15
3.22
1.48
9.89

Official weightings as of January 30™ closing prices.

Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz México and IMeBz México RT

indices.

Shares in the

ALFA

AMX
CEMEX
FEMSA
GFNORTE
GMEXICO
GRUMA
MEXCHEM
TLEVISA
WALMEX
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index
2,529,195,704
4,432,691,060
5,191,124,181
569,872,444
916,235,723
1,795,785,560
432,749,079
1,672,655,487
732,263,841
2,406,149,196

9.89
10.11
9.83
10.15
9.92
10.12
10.00
9.89
10.17
9.91

Official weightings as of January 30" closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican

Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.
For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en
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Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz Brasil and IMeBz Brasil RT
indices.

Shares in the

Issuer Series index
1 BAK N 18,297,872 10.23
2 BRFS N 7,223,643 10.12
3 CBD N 4,986,524 9.80
4 CIG N 36,711,314 9.84
5 ERJ N 4,923,172 10.24
6 GGB N 50,839,283 10.16
7 ITUB N 13,730,610 9.82
8 PBR N 27,204,172 9.71
9 VALE N 25,235,708 10.33
10 VIV N 8,847,222 9.74

Official weightings as of January 30" closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican
Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_notas_sobre_indices/_aid/279?language=en

i
For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to: ’:‘ Grupo BMV

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wbh/BMV/BMV _contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en




