

January 30th, 2015

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES, S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

The official opening weightings for **BMV – Brasil 15, IMeBz, IMeBz México** and **IMeBz Brasil**, to be effective on February 3rd, 2015 opening.

Official opening weightings for the new constituents list of the BMV – Brasil 15 and BMV – Brasil 15 RT indices.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	ABEV	Ν	494,771,047	9.98
2	BBD	Ν	252,578,023	9.71
3	BRFS	Ν	111,538,037	8.13
4	CBD	Ν	60,143,929	6.15
5	CIG	Ν	268,125,166	3.74
6	ERJ	Ν	95,126,788	10.30
7	FBR	Ν	70,413,820	2.56
8	GGB	Ν	313,953,692	3.27
9	ITUB	Ν	265,306,365	9.88
10	PBR	Ν	525,645,995	9.76
11	SID	Ν	350,616,183	1.66
12	TSU	Ν	76,286,633	5.33
13	UGP	Ν	33,192,596	1.99
14	VALE	Ν	487,610,829	10.39
15	VIV	Ν	125,027,506	7.16

Official weightings as of January 30th closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV notas sobre indices/ aid/279?language=en

For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en



Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz and IMeBz RT indices.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	ALFA	А	5,134,500,000	5.99
2	AMX	L	14,835,588,209	10.09
3	BAK	Ν	18,297,872	0.11
4	BRFS	Ν	111,538,037	1.68
5	CBD	Ν	60,143,929	1.27
6	CEMEX	CPO	12,283,988,994	6.94
7	CIG	Ν	268,125,166	0.77
8	ERJ	Ν	95,959,692	2.14
9	FEMSA	UBD	1,907,282,234	10.13
10	GFNORTE	0	2,773,729,563	8.95
11	GGB	Ν	313,953,692	0.67
12	GMEXICO	В	6,010,239,541	10.10
13	GRUMA	В	432,749,079	2.98
14	ITUB	Ν	916,292,047	7.02
15	MEXCHEM	*	2,100,000,000	3.70
16	PBR	Ν	709,516,074	2.71
17	TLEVISA	CPO	2,450,783,206	10.15
18	VALE	Ν	733,256,540	3.22
19	VIV	Ν	125,027,506	1.48
20	WALMEX	V	8,053,040,051	9.89

Official weightings as of January 30th closing prices.

Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz México and IMeBz México RT indices.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	ALFA	А	2,529,195,704	9.89
2	AMX	L	4,432,691,060	10.11
3	CEMEX	CPO	5,191,124,181	9.83
4	FEMSA	UBD	569,872,444	10.15
5	GFNORTE	0	916,235,723	9.92
6	GMEXICO	В	1,795,785,560	10.12
7	GRUMA	В	432,749,079	10.00
8	MEXCHEM	*	1,672,655,487	9.89
9	TLEVISA	CPO	732,263,841	10.17
10	WALMEX	V	2,406,149,196	9.91

Official weightings as of January 30th closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV notas sobre indices/ aid/279?language=en

For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to:

http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en



Official opening weightings for the new constituent list of the IMeBz Brasil and IMeBz Brasil RT indices.

No.	Issuer	Series	Shares in the index	%
1	BAK	N	18,297,872	10.23
2	BRFS	N	7,223,643	10.12
3	CBD	N	4,986,524	9.80
4	CIG	N	36,711,314	9.84
5	ERJ	N	4,923,172	10.24
6	GGB	N	50,839,283	10.16
7	ITUB	N	13,730,610	9.82
8	PBR	N	27,204,172	9.71
9	VALE	N	25,235,708	10.33
10	VIV	Ν	8,847,222	9.74

Official weightings as of January 30th closing prices.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy or sell advise. The Mexican Stock Exchange rejects any liability for the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it. For more information concerning BMV Indices review, rebalance, and other adjustments, please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV notas sobre indices/ aid/279?language=en For the Indices Team Contact Information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/wb3/wb/BMV/BMV_contactos_de_indices_de_bmv_IM/_aid/279?language=en

